SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

\P’ Pk aey Chase seeiin VS, ')(o {/f , floby ) e

NQGT-C o ED NO. 755 ¢2 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE_ 71ycef

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § /50,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ A D

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § o oulo
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED -$33700
TRANSFER TAX FORM $250
DISTRIBUTION FORM 5”25"00'
COPIES $ o ot
NOTARY $ ;’ 2 ¢
TOTAL ****w**************** $ } G) ,{JOO
WEB POSTING $15_0.00 )
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 5T
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75-66-
TOTAL *##wkkoicksesorsonmhssolr sk ¢ - L ?\/’ f,}\
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 51666
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ v -
TOTAL He e A 2k o ofe e v e ol ok e sk 3 sk ok ook ol kot $ A
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 b
SCHOOL DIST, 20 h
DELINQUENT 20 8§, 4o —
TOTAL #ekkF ks pssiciomkkideder ¢ N OO
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;
SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 S
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SURCH } E (DSTE) B $ /000
MISC. v $ /S /06
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LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
1640 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY BILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900

FAX: 856 . 482 . 11v9

PENNSYLVANLE OFFICE UE

uaa;z mm*c-“ SUHE 24y

GAF}'. s;;nm gmmrrr-- gfsﬁfﬁﬁ’ 4 13010
HEIDT R SPYVAE Y=~ FREMIEMC— Z215-568-174d FAX
CHRISTOPHER 1. FOX*™ PENNSYLVANIA

CORINA CANIZ#

“ I 4. 7L DESIGNAYED COUNSEL

orm-{m&am

PLEASE RESPOND 10 NEW JERSEY OFFiCE
July 21, 2003
Sent via rtaejlefax #570-388-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouge

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsbuxyg, PA 17815

ATTN: Tim/Wendy

Re: JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a Chase Bank of Texas National
Assoclat-on, as Custodian
Vs,
Joseph Pecorelli & Julie A, Rebingon
Columbia County ¢.C.P. No. 2002-CV-733
Premises: 300 EFast 11th Btreet, Berwick, PA 1B€03
5§ Date: August 13, Z003 at 10:30 a.,m,

Dear Tim/Wendy:

Please Stay the Sheriff‘s Sale scheduled for august 13, 2203 at
10:30 a.m. (Postponad from July 9, 2003 at 9:00 z.m.)

Sale iz Stayed for the following reason:

Defandant (=) reinstated the loarn,
cengideration of the stay $57552.75,....

amount collacted in

Thank you for your attention to this matter,

Sinqerely yours,

arkVJ. Udren
MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCTATES
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LAW OFFICES
MARK J, UDREN & ASSOCIATES
140 NORTR KINGS HIGHWAY
- SUITE 500 :
CHERRY HITLL, NEW JERSEY 08034
855, 452 . 5900
FAX: 856, 482. 1159 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE -
DR H AR ONHENL
MARK [, UDRENY SUITE 249
STUARY WINNEG™ YN MAWR, PA 19010
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFI**™ "
R sﬁrmr** EREDDIE MAC. ifg-fﬁ'}' 13i FAX
méﬁg”ﬂmﬁfw““ PENNSYLVANIA.
2 ey DESIGNATED COUNSEL
swed BT TY R NI, PA
TR,

PLEARE RESPOND TO NEW JERIXEY OFFICE
July 8, 2003
Aent via telefax #570-3882-5655

Columbia County Sheriff's 0Qffice
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Tim/Wendy

Re: JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a Chase Bank ©If Texas Natiocnal
Legoriation, as Custodian
vs}

Joseph Pecorelli & Julie A, Robinson
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2002-CV-733
Premises: 300 East 1llth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
BS Date: July &, 2003 at 2:00 a.m.
Dear Tim/wWendy:

Please Postpone the Sheriff’s Sale sgoheduled for July 2, 2003 at
10:00 a.m. to August 13, 2003 akt 10:30 a.m.

gals is postponed for the following reason:
To allow time for Pending Reinstatement.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

MARK J: UDREN & ASS0CIATES

¢
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

R Y . _ , » . ; /' K
AP Morsin Clase Honk V8. 3w, fhectes, /J ulre_ wobisen
NO._97-0d ED NO.733-92 _ID DATE/TIME OF SME 7-9-0% / 6900

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /50,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § X7

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) S15.00

MILEAGE $ [ Ero0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § .0
—

NOTARY TOTAL ***********2#:1**/**33*_; $ I—f/‘)—/Jw
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § S3ATL
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL *ksskssosskdosk e kot ko ssoksk ¢ 756,‘?;1\
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 41,50

TOTAL *#ssk st snsiodsorssonnnni ¢ *f;/vf{o

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 S_3B34.%¢
SCHOOL DIST. 20 § &AL
DELINQUENT 20 0§ 5,60

TOT AT # sk sk ok ko ok e e o ool ook sk e stk o S ?70)"/3

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§ QOF
WATER 20 S
TOTAL *¥tsmskdonddsrk ek dorkkksk g Q(Z)(;,OC)
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /0,00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL %%k ok sttt e ofson 4 6 34 g - I

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § IS IHFS



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
- . : - ).; ; __r')/ O .
TP o ey Chise skl vs, Toseph Hecwie/l [ June Heblio
-t i /

N A ED . No. 73¥3-0 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: 7~ 7~ 03}/ O 700

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT S

LIEN CERTIFICATE $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS )




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Everly IV, Associate Publisher, being duly swom according to law deposes and
says that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place
of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Penrsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

coriinuously in said Town, Counly and State since the day of _June 18, 25; July 2. 2003

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
ncwspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication arc true.

(Notary Public) A%

My commission expires—--—
Notarial Seal
Donna L. Kishbaugh, Notary Fublic
Scote Twp., Columbia County
iy Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2005

ez Tannevivaria AssociationofMolaries

ANd NOW, ..ot s 20 , 1 hercby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $...............c........ for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee [or this affidavit have been paid in full.



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Chase Bank of Texas National I CIVIL DIVISION
Association, as Custodian { Columbia County

1270 Northland Drive ;

Suite 200 :

Mendota Heights, MN 55120 INO. 2002-CV-733

Plaintiff
v

Joseph Pecorelli

Julie A. Robinson

300 East 1lth Street

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant {s)

DATE: dJune 2, 2003
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
QF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER{S} : JOSEPH PECORELLI & JULIE A. ROBINSON
PROPERTY: 300 East 1llth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on July 9, 2003, at %:00 a.m. , at
the COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, P.C. BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA. Qur
records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the
property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to
attend the sale to protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later that 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.
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MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCI. I8 . ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren. S S o e T e
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302 . . '

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500 LI

CHERRY HILL, NJ (08034 ' '
B56-482-6%00 -

- JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a
Chase Bank of Texas National
Association, as Custedian
1270 Northland Drive
Suite 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

: ' Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS .
CIVIL DIVISION -
Columbia County

R NN N NI N N R

V.

Joseph Pecorelli

Julie A. Robinson

300 East 1lth Street
BRerwick, PA 18603 S
Defendant (s)

NO. 2002-Cv-733

*IE FNT NREF Nam

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3123.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, héreby verifies
that: . : ' : : : L . '

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which
is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and
every other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing. | N ; S e

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which
was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on the said Return
Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as
Exhibit "B". o S : : .

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal -
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached
hereto as Exhibit "B". ' ' L

4. If service was by Order of Court,

f of compliance with said
Order is attached hereto as Exhibig "B o ' S

All Notices were served within the\ i igfits |set forth by'Pa Rule C.P.
3129, .

This Affidavit is made subject to t pena' ies
relating to unsworn falsification tolguthoriities.

Dated: June 10, 2003 ASSOCIATES

Mark J. Udren, Esqui

= . |
Attorney for Plaintif@.@é@‘



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES R L ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
- BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire. ' - ' o
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500 .
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 '
856-482-6900

JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Chase Bank of Texas National CIVIL DIVISION
Association, as Custodian Columbia County
© 1270 Northland Drive o S
Suite 200 L B
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 NO. 2002-CVv-733
Plaintiff - '
V.

Joseph Pecorelli
"Julie A, Robinson
300 East 11lth Street
Berwick, PA 18603
' Defendant (s)

DATE: June 2, 2003
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
QF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER (S) : JOSEPH PECORELLI & JULIE A. ROBINSON
PROPERTY: 300 East 1lth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
- Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on July 8, 2003, at 9:00 a.m. , at
the COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE, P.0Q. BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA. Our
‘records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the
broperty which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to
attend the sale te protect your interests. ' '

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later that 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing c¢f the
schedule.

EXHIITA



Name and LAW OFFICES . . . . o i ’ Affix stamp here if issued . _,MH
a0
N

Address MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES - O T . as
. - Reglstered [J Return Receipt for Check appropriate block for certificate of Bm___.._m or aq

w.qnww“m_.. ) 1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500 [] Insured ©  Merchandise | Regislarad Mail: additional copies of this bill..

JALAL CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 1coD - - [J Int1 Recorded Dal. [ with Postal Insurance . . .

: i o . [ Cerified [ Express Mal - [ Without postal Insurance Postmark and Date of Receipt

. : . i i R Dua ;

Lin . Arficle : . : . Handling | Act. Value | Insured RR. ] 80. | 8

8 Nuimber B Name of Addressee, m:.ma and Post Office Address _uwm..mum. ~ Fee ”_. Charge (i Regls.) | Value wﬂmﬂ Fes | Fee _.,. Remarks
1. | PECORELLL COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM BUREAU P.0. BOX 380, - T _ : _ Tidhed

_ e BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - L S _ E ¥
2 0233209 DBOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION P.O. mOx wmc P TITITITE
. - BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 S . -
3 ) COMMONWEALTH OF PA, DEPT. OF REVENUE, BUREAU OF .
. : .| COMPLIANCE, DEPT. 280946, HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946
4 COLUMBIA .ﬁmz}z._.m.‘Onnvazqm uaﬁ. EAST 117 ST me._.. mm_.ﬂ_..e_nx. PA
COUNTY 18603
5 I BERWICK Umz._.>_. >ﬂ._.m INC 105 W. 9™ m._.ﬁ.m_ul_. wmzf.ﬁnﬂ_
s PA _wmow -

6
7
B
9

HO .r..u.. .

HH :..

12

13.

HA . -

15 _
Total number of Pleces | Total Number of Pleces Postmaster/Per (Name of Receiving Employee). e fukl declaration of value Is required on all domestic and international registered mad, The maximum indemnity payable
Usted by Sender Recelved at Post Cffice : . i L o for the reconstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail document reconstruction insurance is $50,000 per
L o ) phece subject to a bralt of $500,000 per accurrence, The maximum indemnlty payable on Express Mal merchandise bs 4500.

Tie maximum indernity payable is §25,000 for registered mail, sent with optional pestal Insurance. See Domestic Mall
Manua) R0, 5213, and 5921 for Amitations of coverage on Insured and COD mail. See Intermational Mail Manual for
___.___uao:m of coverage on International mall. Speclal handfing charges apply only to third and forth class parcels.

5 |
AF

PS Form 3877, February 1994 ~ I Va@.mn _.,..o.. no:._v_mﬁmn _u< ._.<wmiznm_... Ink or Ball Point -..m:



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 " 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK

VS.

JOSEPH PECORELLI AND JULIE A.
ROBINSON

WRIT OF EXECUTION #97 OF 2002 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JUNE 3, 2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JPSEPH PECORELLI AND JULIE ROBINSON AT 300 E. 11™ ST, BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SHERIFF J. ARTER.

SO ANSWERS:

U e

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 3RD DAY OF JUNE 2003

A

l WENDY WE o%?' ??g%knv ;UBLIG

! 'BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA

iMY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHORE COURT HOUSE - £.O. BOX 380 T4 HOUR PONE
(5702 2043511 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 79 706300
FAX: (370) 784.0257
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK F/K/A CHASE Docket # 297ED2002
BANK OF TEXAS NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS CUSTODIAN
Y8 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
JOSEPH PECORELLI

JULI A. ROBINSON

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 2003, AT 9:10 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON JOSEPH PECORELLI  AT300E !ITH

ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO JOSEPH PECORELLI, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

5O ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 2003 k\m.u‘\ T Voadonad 3,,
-~ 9 20 | X
/744 ““5‘{7 7%/ (25 L SHERIFF HARRY A, ROADA

NOTARY PUBLIC /
NOTARIAL SEAL .
L SOMSBUHG o LAY, PUBLIC &7 7
. C0, PA -HA
‘AY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER G7, 2005 ]?)EPUTY SEI-E{HER_[F F /




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - 7.0, BOX )80 T4 HOUR PHONE
(570; 389-3622 ALOOMSBURG, PA 17815 5T0 A0
FAX: (S70; 7RI-0157

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK F/K/A CHASE Docket # 297ED2002

BANK OF TEXAS NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS CUSTODIAN
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
JOSEPH PECORELLI
JULT A, ROBINSON
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 2003, AT 9:10 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON JULIE A. ROBINSON AT 300E. 11TH
ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO JOSEPH PECORELLI, BOYFRIEND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 22, 2003 \i-’-uu-‘ QU BoaDawd §q
- i
/%’Z;ﬂ Wy FHa At ¢t SHERTTT HARRY A. ROADA

NOTARY PUBEIC

NOTARIAL SEAL —Z
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC X
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA stagtar 7

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 DEPUTY SHERIFF




Tax Notice PAIK] County & Municipality

DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO . {FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2003 5558
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: ) DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILS | ress DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
Oo:im. C Gingher GENERAL 20,799 5.6846 115.08 117.43 12917
1615 Lincoin Avenue SINKING .B45 17.23 17.58 19.34
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 75 15.29 15.60 16.38
FIRE 1.25 25.48 26.0¢ 27.308
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR & FR) - 8:30AM - 4PM BORO RE 6.1 124.33 126.87 133.21
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS, _
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISGOUNT _
) The discount & penalty 297 .41 303.48 325.40
PHONE:570-752-7442 hava been caloulated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 Jung 30
for your convenignce I paid on or before | it paid on or before | 1f paid afier
- PROVMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED , CNTY  Twp This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
ROBINSON JULIE A Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2004
PECORELL JOSEPH PARCEL: 04A-09 -222-00,000
300 EAST $1TH STREET 300 E 11TH ST
BERWICK PA 18603 1894 Acres Land 3,300
Buildings 17,499 FILE CoPY
i you desire a receipt, send a sett-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 20,799
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOLIR PAYMENT
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/15/2003 DOCKET # 297ED2002
PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK F/K/A CHASE BANK OF
TEXAS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS CUSTODIAN
DEFENDANT JOSEPH PECORELLI
JULI A. ROBINSON
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
[5 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON h&f/( Coiisy
RELATIONSHIP _ﬂ /f 2 IDENTIFICATION
DATE QMTIME L5544  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc ~ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age  Military .
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB Y POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY ,% /é’! 2’/ DATE vﬂ‘/{/ﬂv’lé’;




)

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

7474D COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 752-B477 FAXH (370) 752-8479

April 22, 2003

A Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbisa County
Court House- P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: JP MORGAN CHASE BANK F/K/A CHASE BANK OF TEXAS
NATIONAL ASSOCATION, A8 CUSTODIAN
A

JOSEPH PECORELLI
JULI A. ROBINSON

DOCKET # 297ED2002 JD¥# 733JD2002

Dear Harry:

‘I'he outstanding balance on sewer account for the property located at 300 Fast
11" Street, Berwick, Pannsyivania through July 2003 is $202.00.

Plaase feel free to contact ma with any guestions that vou may have,

Sincerely,

Kristy Romig
Asrthority Clerk

BAFB 254 0O4LS BSCUH SI:ET 002 #2 <dd



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# ! - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/15/2003 DOCKET # 297ED2002
PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK F/K/A CHASE BANK OF
TEXAS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS CUSTODIAN
DEFENDANT JOSEPH PECORELLI
JULI A. ROBINSON
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOSEPH PECORELLI WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
300E11TH ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON 3;523,;,0 L\

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 93 TIME p 1D musace OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
.5 55T
DEPUTY DATE _ ‘|~ Jch 2@




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - QF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/15/2003 DOCKET # 297ED2002
PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK F/K/A CHASE BANK OF
TEXAS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS CUSTODIAN
DEFENDANT JOSEPH PECORELLI
JULI A, ROBINSON
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JULIE A. ROBINSON WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
300 E. 11Tl 8ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

- | _ P f
RELATIONSHIP B fet” % &?M IDENTIFICATION

DATE LJ‘:;}:L;:); TIME CZ%{ D MILEAGE OTHER

SERVED UPON _] ﬁé-aﬁﬂb \

Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Agc Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
¥ . L #?
DEPUTY DATE / yd J\J 57




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLR: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/15/2003 DOCKET # 297ED2002
PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK F/K/A CHASE BANK OF
TEXAS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS CUSTODIAN
DEFENDANT JOSEPH PECORELLI
JULT A, ROBINSON
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BEWICK DENTAL ARTS WRIT QOF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
105 W. 9TH ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON N\ atadi ¢ N\TiseN X

[l
RELATIONSHIP Wc{\\;g\\x- IDENTIFICATION
E \1" » 1{.“? ‘
pate 143 v 15> mieace OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB __ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOwe

F. OTHER {(SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
/ //z?/’
DEPUTY /%/7 DATE fff ; l_.-}’;;-z” Py

Cd : / U[/!//



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICLES
DATE RECETVED  4/15/2003 DOCKET # 297ED2002
PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK F/K/A CHASE BANK OF
TEXAS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS CUSTODIAN
DEFENDANT JOSEPH PECORELLI
JULT A. ROBINSON
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1615 LINCOLN AVE.

FORECLOSURE

BERWICK .

A
4
;

i

. ,
SERVED UPON 07’3:)% o /L ’

RELATIONSHIP

IDENTIFICATION

DATE L\ y TIME (] %>  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE___ CCSO___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTIIER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
LY s
DEPUTY DATE * / ChAS




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/15/2003 DOCKET # 297ED2002
PLAINTIEFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK F/K/A CHASE BANK OF
TEXAS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS CUSTODIAN
DEFENDANT JOSEPH PECORELLI
JULT A. ROBINSON
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
7474D COLUMBIA BLVD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON 4%11:)11,\' QL,WJU &
RELATIONSHIP ﬂ{,\lﬁm{ ijr\l (‘ MHL IDENTIFICATION

DATE - ,{ } > TIME /W!'} g MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Apge Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

27

DEPUTY f W DATE '“'/ PP
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R,

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.C. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570 M-5617 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 15700 TH4-6100
FAX; ($70) 784-0157

April 21, 2003

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 7815

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK F/K/A CHASE BANK OF TEXAS NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS CUSTODIAN

VS

JOSEPH PECORELLI

JULI A, ROBINSON

DOCKET #297ED2002 JD #733JD2002

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

\:kw\u PoeDuunal

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - |3 SERVICES
DATLE RECEIVED  4/15/2003 DOCKET # 297ED2002
PLAINTIFF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK F/K/A CHASE BANK OF
TEXAS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS CUSTODIAN
DEFENDANT JOSEPH PECORELLI
JULTI A. ROBINSON
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON 6‘1@ '/ //;a;;)

RELATIONSHIP

IDENTIFICATION

DATE &/~#~<5TIME ;< 30  MILEAGE ____ OTHER ___
Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

U0 E

!

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB___POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ] DATE




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE o
Ep# /- ¢

DATE RECEIVED L ;5o

DOCKET AND INDEX & 4/-«

SET FILE FOLDER UP ¢ 3/ < s

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $+356:00 OR? | <010 CK# 4%
+*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

<o N KKK

SALE DATE M/ & gect TIME s%0¢

POSTING DATE YR

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK  JShue /% 3
2P WEEK o 5

3FPWEEK _joihy 2 <




SHERIFEF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 9, 2003 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 97 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 733 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA , 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piecc or parcel of ground, situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING in Chestnut Street on alley, three rods from the northwestern boundary of
Out-lot No. 73, in Out-lot No. 81; thence by Chestnut Street 10 rods to a 3-rod strect;
thence by said strect 3 rods to Lot No. 22 of J.D. Thompson’s Addition to the Town of
Berwick; thence on a line parallel with Chestnut Strect, the place of beginning.
Title to said premises vested in Julie A. Robinson and Joseph Pecorelli, as Joint Tenants
with the Right of Survivorship and not as Tenants in Common, by deed from Margaret S.
Carter and Theresa S. Dent co-Executors of the Estatc of Edythe H. Slanski, deccascd,
dated 2/1/00 and rccorded 3/6/00 in deed Instrument No. 200002033,
Known as 300 East 1% Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax ID No.: 04A-09-222

TERMS OF SALE

MINTMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% )} percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, eertified check or cashier's
check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. 1n the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Harry A. Roadanncl, Jr,
1040 N. Kings Hwy www sheritfofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08034



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOUIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
"ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6900

JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a * COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Chase Bank of Texas National CIVIL DIVISION
Association, as Custodian Columbia County

1270 Northland Drive
Suite 200

Mendota Heights, MN 55120

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff
V.

NO. 2002-CV-733

IR ED-GY

Joseph Pecorelli
Julie A. Robinson .
300 East 1lth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s)

: WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you

are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property:

300 East 11lth Street
Berwick, PA 18603
SEE LEGAT, DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due ' ' : :  $§5+2£5;£3

Interest From Jul¥_2i#_2QQ2
to Date of Sale
Per diem @$15.21

(Costs to be added) 3
Prothonotary
By Tpeeo /D Ww
Clerk .
Date \l l! AR



LAW OFFICES
MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482, 1199
FREDDIE MAC =
PENNSYLVANIA =
DESIGNATED COUNSEL
= -
>
oo
April 4, 2003 s :
I
Lat

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JP Morgan Chase Bank £f/k/a Chase Bank of Texas National
Association, as Custodian
vs.
Joseph Pecorelli
Julie A. Robinson
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2002-CV-733

Dear Sir:

Kindly reissue a Writ of Execution, and transmit the appropriate
documents to the Sheriff, together with the deposit check in the
sum of $1,500.00 , to be listed for the next available Sheriff's

Sale.

All necessary documents to establish the above are enclosed.

After time stamping, kindly return to me the enclosed copy of the
Writ in the enclosed stamped self addressed envelope.

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.
Thank you for your assistance with this matter.
Sincerel ours,

s

o Mark J. Udren, Esquire
MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

MJU/rms
enclosures



MARK J. UDREN & ASSO. .ATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO.04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

JP Morgan Chase Bank f£/k/a ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Chase Bank of Texas Natiocnal : CIVIL DIVISION
Association, as Custodian Columbia County

1270 Northland Drive
Suite 200

Mendota Heights, MN 55120

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff :
v. :
Joseph Pecorelli "NO. 2002-CV-733
Julie A. Robinson : ____/_j_?(;;{} S & 7 /7

300 East 11th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant {g)
CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an hction:
A. In Assumpsit (Contract)
B. In Trespass (Accident)
X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. Cn a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the property

being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.
IT. The Defendant(s! own the property being exposed to sale as:

An individual

Tenants by Entireties

Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
A partnership

Tenants in Common

A corporation

|

= .

HEOMNW

ITI. The Defendant{s} is (are):

X A, Regident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
—....B, Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either A or B above is not applicable,
state which Defendant is resident of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania.
Resident:

f//w,,;;//i;éi/zfz

-“MazK J. Udten, ESQUIRE
Address & I.D. # as above




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOC...TES .ITORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY T.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Chase Bank of Texas National : CIVIL DIVISICN
Association, as Custodian : Columbia County

1270 Northland Drive )

Suite 200 : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintiff X
V. .
Joseph Pecorelli "NO. 2002-CV-733
Julie A. Robinson : Lﬁif%gjg D ﬂ;ﬁy

300 East 11lth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Nle dra

Defendant (s)

CERTIPFPICATE
Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney for

the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are not
subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) An FHA insured mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

( x ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

{ ) Over 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

///K REN & ASSOCIATES
//

’/Mark J. Udren ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302 '
1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6900

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a
Chase Bank of Texas National
Association, as Custodian
1270 Northland Drive

Suite 200

Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintiff

V.

Joseph Pecorelli
Julie A. Robinson
300 East 11lth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

: Defendant (s)

CERT

" COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
! CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

"NO. 2002-Cv-733

ALCA-ED-FT

IFICATE

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney for
the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are not

subject to the provisions of Act

91 because it is:

{( An FHA insured mortgage

( ) ' Non-owner occupied
( ) Vacant
{ x )} .  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

{ ) Over 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subjedt to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

J REN & ASSOCTIATES

Mark J. Bdren, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF



MARK J. UDREN & ASS0O. .ATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Chase Bank of Texas National : CIVIL DIVISION
Association, as Custodian : Columbia County

1270 Northland Drive )

Suite 200 - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintiff :
V.
Joseph Pecorelli " NO. 2002-CV-733
Julie A. Robinson : Q%Q%QQV.ZEZDUf;ﬂy

300 East 11lth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JP Morgan Chase Bank f£/k/a Chase Bank of Texas National Association, as
Custodian, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren,
ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located
at: 300 East 11th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Address
Joseph Pecorelli 300 East 11th Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Julie A. Robinson 300 East 1lth Street, Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name ' Address

same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Berwick Dental Arts, Inc. 105 W. 5th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
Name Address

none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Bureau

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280546
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/QOccupants 300 East llth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
tc the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

. El
T sy -
S T

DATED: April 4, 2003 /

‘. Mar¥ J. Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff



‘MARK J. UDREN & ASSOL_ATES _ : ' ~~TTORNEY POR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire ' '

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

- 856-482-6900

 JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a * COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Chase Bank of Texas National : CIVIL DIVISION

. Association, as Custodian .z Columbia County
1270 Northland Drive :
Suite 200 - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mendota Heights, MN 55120
Plaintiff

V.

Joseph Pecorelli : NO. 2002-CV-733

Julie A. Robinson . : e 7. /
. fld

300 East 11th Street ' ACOA &

Berwick, PA 18603

. ' Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JP Morgan Chase Bank f£/k/a Chase Bank of Texas Naticnal Association, as
Custodian, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren,
ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located
at: 300 East 1llth Street, Berwick, PaA 18603 '

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s)

Name Address
Joseph Pecorelli 300 Bast 1lth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Julie A. Robinson - 300 Bast 1ith Street, Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment.
Name Address :

same as above’

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Berwick Dental Arts, Inc. | 105 W. 9th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every'mortgage of
record: :

Name ' Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.



5. Name and address. of every other person who has any record lien on the
property: : :
Name : Address

none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name _ Address

Domestic Relations Section ~ PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Bureau . ' R
Commonwealth of PA,. Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946 :

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Name , _ Address

Tenants/Occupants 300 East 11th Street
- ' | Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. 1
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
- of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
DATED: April 4, 2003 o - . (

\_*Far¥ 7. Udgen, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOC. .TES LTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire ' '

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302 _ _

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

- 856-482-6900 '

JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Chase Bank of Texas National : CIVIL DIVISION
Association, as Custodian Columbia County

1270 Northland Drive
Suite 200 ' _
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff

V.

Joseph Pecorelli ~ 'NO. 2002-CV-733
Julie A. Robinson Jan 2L s
300 East 11lth Street A &1 / /
Berwick, PA 1B603

: Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

~ JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a Chase Bank of Texas National Association, as:
Custodian, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren,
ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located
at: 300 East 11th Street, Berwick, PA 18603 .

i. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name : Address
Joseph Pecorelli 300 East 11th Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Julie A. Robinson '_ . 300 East 11th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:’
Name - Address

same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name ©  Address

Berwick Dental Arts, Inc. 105 W. 9th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record: '

Name . ' aAddress

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
Name - Address

none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest_in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Columbla County Tax Claim PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Bureau : ' '
Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 2803946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:

Name . ' Address

Tenants/Occupants 300 East 11th Street
: Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relatlng to unsworn fa151flcat10n to authorities.

'MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
DATED: April 4, 2003 . ' (

\_AMar¥ J. Udgen, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOL ATES
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esqgquire
ATTY ¥Y.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY,
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6900 S

TTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

SUITE 500

JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a
Chase Bank of Texas National

ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISICON

Association, as Custodian Columbia County
1270 Northland Drive
Suite 200 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mendota Helghts, MN 55120
Plaintiff

V.

LR L R N N I RN RN NN |

2002-CV-733

03 ED.GY

Joseph Pecorelli NO.
Julie A. Robinson.
300 East 11th Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a Chase Bank of Texas National Association, as
Custodian, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren,
ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located
at: 300 East 1ith Street, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Joseph Pecorelli 300 East 1lth Street, -Berwick - PA 18603

Julie A. Robinson 300 East 11th 8Street, Berwick, PA 18603

2.
Name

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment :
Address

same as above’

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Berwick Dental Arts, Inc. 105 W. oth Street, Berwick PA 18603

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:
 Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
Name : : Address

none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name _ -, Address

Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Bureau : _
Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue _ Harrisburg, PA 17128—0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property whlch may be affected by
the sale:

Name . ' Address

Tenants/Occupants 300 East 1lth Street
: . ' Berwick, P& 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S8. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.-

MARK'J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

DATED: April 4, 2003 W

\_Ttar¥ 7. Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff




MARK J. UDREN & ASSC _ATES ATTORNEY FOR PLATYNTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Chase Bank of Texas National : CIVIL DIVISION
Association, as Custodian : Columbia County

1270 Northland Drive .

Suite 200 - MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE

Mendota Heights, MN 55120
Plaintiff

V.
Joseph Pecorelli NO. 2002-CV-733
Julie A. Robinson s T
300 East 11th Street : -’//[ leA - -4 4
Berwick, PA 18603 )

Defendant (s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TC: Joseph Pecorelli
300 East 11th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 300 East 1lth Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on

at . in the Columbia County Courthouse Bioomsburg, PA
17815, to enforce the court judgment of $65,245.49, cobtained by Plaintiff
above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the

property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU_MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reasonable atterney's fees. To find cut how much you must pay,
you may call: {B856) 4B2-6900.

2. You may be abkle to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or cpen the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may alsc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The socner you contact cne, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page twe on how
to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STTLL _BE AB. . TO _SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AN.. YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-482-6900.

2.  You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadeguate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call 856-482-6300.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff -
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
{reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
{(10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAFKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570 784 B760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIA
Susgquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570 784 8760



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCl..fES _ ' ...TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire E
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 '

856-482-6500

JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a * COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Chase Bank of Texas National : CIVIL DIVISION
‘Association, as Custodian : Columbia County

1270 Northland Drive

Suite 200 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 :

 Plaintiff
v - .

NO. 2002-CV-733

AenR-ED-FY

.Joseph Pecorelli
Julie A. Robinson
300 East 11th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

¢

Defendant (s}

TO: Joseph Pecorelli
" 300 East 1llth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

 Your house (reai estate)} at 300 Eastlllth Street,_Berwick, PA 18603 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on

at __ in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA
17815, to enforce the court judgment of $65,245.49, obtained by Plaintiff-
above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the

' property will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

INER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY RE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALFE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (856} 4B2-6900. '

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. - The sooner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how
to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL_RE ABLx TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN I1F THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1.  If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-482-6900. °

2. . You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid'price
was grossly inadecruate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened you may call 856-4B82-6900.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you w111 remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer., At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict vyou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid ocut in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
{reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
{10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

_ 7. » You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home:
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

¥oU SHOULD TAKE THIS FPAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD CONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YQOU CAN
.GET LEGAL HELP,. ' .

) - i LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Susguehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570 784 8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIA
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570 784 8760



L "ALL that ceftai:ipiécéofpa'rcél of grcun&, situate in the Bérough-of S
~ Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
R A A e

.7 BEGINNING in Chestout Street on ailey, three rods from the northwestern - s
boundary of Out-lot'No. 73, in Qut-lot No, 81; thence by Chestnut Street 10rods 7 < - R
L s 3.rod street; thence by said street 3 rods to Lot No. 22 of J. D. Thompson’s - gt |
ERRERNER  Addition to the Town of Berwick; thence on 2 line parallel with Chestout Strect, 10 .. ¥
~'. |rods to the alley aforesaid; thence by said alley 3 rods to Chestnut Stieet, the place . - EEEE

ulof begimuing. . o i B LR L RETIE
_ '. Title'.'to: said prem:.ses :*.;re'ste‘d"i.n Julie '_A."Robinéc'm a.nd d’dse.ph
Pecorelli, as Joint Tenants with the Right of Survivorship
©:7 not as Tenants in Common, by deed from Margaret 5. Carter and o7 7.
.- Theresa S. Dent co-Executors. of the Estate of Edythe H. Slanski, ..t o

"-_deceased, __datedl/l/oo and. recorded 3/6/00 in deed Instrument NoO....
1200002033, 0T R R r T
OtfaSﬁflifh;S£feét;;Berﬁick.”PA;18663'.

Known as 30

rax 1D No. : .04A- 09-222 -




ALL that certain piébé orféi‘cél of grduzii‘l, sifuéte'in_the'Bérough"of LT
_ Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described - |

i’ BEGINNING in Chestout Street on alley, three rods from the northwestem RS
- iboundary of Out-lot No. 73, m Out-lot No. 81; thence by Chestnut Street 10 rods R
~ " Ito a 3-rod street; thence by szid street 3 rods to Lot No. 22 of 1. D. Thompson’s =~ - -
. {Addition to the Town of Berwick; thence on 2 line parallel with Chestnut Street, 10 - & -
“Izods to the alley aforesaid; thence by said alley 3 rods to Chestnut Street, the place ST ST

lof beginming. . . _
] Title'fo:éaid préﬁiseszfeSted'iﬁ Julie:A{'RobinSOn;and J@seph ﬁ
-”JPecorelli, as Joint Tenants with the Right of Survivorshlp and T
;. not as Tenants in Common, by deed from Margaret S. Carter and 7
.- Theresa S. Dent_co-Executors.of the Estate of Edythe H. Slanski, .7
.deceased, dat d 2/1/00 and recorded 3/6/00 in deed Instrument No.
200002033, ot a0 LT e
dlﬁastflithLStﬁeet}_Berwick;"PA:;8603 3[anlf'”

Known as 30

“rax 1D No. . 04A-09-222




© ¢ ALL that certzin piece or parcel of ground, situate in the Boroughof - _
~ Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described

B BEGINNING in Chestaut Street on alley, three rods from the northwestem . -
o boundary of Qut-lot No. 73, in Out-lot No. 81; thence by Chestnut Street 10rods -
, ..ftoa 3-rod street; thence by said street 3rods to Lot No. 22 of J. D. Thompson’s , ,
. 'JAddition to the Town of Berwick; thence on 2 line parallel with Chestout Street, 105
' Irods to the alley aforesaid; thence by said alley 3 rods to Chestnut Steet, theplace . - L

sof beginping. . .

. Title to said premises vested in Julie A. 'Robinson and Joseph
pecorelli, as Joint Tenants with the Right of Survivorship and "
.Y not as Tenants in Common, by deed from Margaret S. Cartex and 7 )
.- Theresa S. Dent .co-Executors of the Estate of Edythe H. Slanski,
-~ deceased, dated 2/1/00 and recorded. 3 76/00 in deed Instrument No..
0 200002033L ot U S P e
Kmown s 300 East 1lth Street, Berwick, PA 18603 | < O




R '-ALL that ceftainpi'écé orpércel of ground, situate in the-Bérough of -
~ Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
- :as follows, towit: .- S s e

.+ " BEGINNING in Chestuut Strcet on alley, thice focs from the northwestern "
o boundary of Qut-lot No. 73, in Out-lot No. 81; thence by Chestnut Qtreet 10rods  *

Lo |oa 3-rod street; thence by said street 3 rods to Lot No. 22 of 1. D. Thompson's ~ . . "

e  Addition to the Town of Berwick; thence on a line parallel with Chestout Street, 10 . .' o

|rods to the alley aforesaid; thence by said alley 3 rods to Chestnut Street, the place - EE T

~tof beginning. .. .

. Title to said premises vested in Julie A. Robinson .and Joseph -t T
--".’_.Pecorelli, as Joint Tenants with the Right of survivorship and
-." not as Tenants in Commorn, by deed from Margaret S. Carter and F
.. Theresa S. Dent co-Executors of the rstate of Edythe H. slanski, "..?

- deceased, __-dated.zf_:l.foo‘and recorded 3/6/00 in deed- ITnstrument NO.

200002033. Ce
Fast 1lth Street, perwick, PA 18603 - .

Kiiéwn as | "3 0 0"

Tax ID ¥o.:. 04A-09-222




" ALL that certain piccé or parcel of ground, situate in the Boroughof - -~
R _B’:,rwick, County of Cplu.mbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described o
- ias follows, towit: - . - S T e
{7 BEGINNING in Chestnut Street on alley, three rods from the northwestern © .
- Iboundary of Out-lot No. 73, in Out-lot No. 81; thence by Chestmut Street 0rods * -
s oqed 3-rod street; thence by said street 3 rods to Lot No. 22 of J. D. Thompson’s RRE
PN | s ddition to the Town of Berwick; thence on 2 line parallel with Chestout Street, 10 - & R
- |rods to the alley aforesaid; thence by said alley 3 rods to Chestnut Stieet, the place - (RN
-1 of beginning. L mEELL T NP S
Critle to said premises'feSted'in Julie A.
“ pecorelli, as Joint Tenants with the Right of Surv

o hot as Tenants in Common, _
- Theresa S. Dent co-Executors of the Es

-3decea59d:;dated-2/lf00,and recor
Joo003033. o
00  East 1ith street, Bexwick,

Robins.bn',and. Joseph
jvorship and” " .7

vate of Edythe H.

ﬁnéwn as 3

B Tax 1D No.: 04A-(




Boroughof
ded and'dcqcn"bed

—+

oL ALY that cer-‘tainrpi'ébé or farcel of ground., situate in the
- Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, boun
- :as follows, o Wit o e e T

{7 BEGINNING in Chestnut Street on zlley, three rods from the northwestern =~ . -

" |boundary of Out-lot No. 73, in. Out-lot No. 81; thence by Chestout Street 107ods -

- |toa 3.rod street; thence by said street 3 rods to Lot No. 22 of J. D. Thompson’s - A

- .| Addition to the Town of Berwick; thence on 2 line parallel with Chestnut Street, 10 -~ ©

- |rods to the alley aforesaid; thence by said alley 3 rods to Chestrut Street, theplace s
wlof beginming. . e el e e R * ’

.. Title to said premises vested in Julie A.

" pecorelli, as Joint Te i

‘. .." not as Tenants in Cowmon, _
.. Theresa S. Dent co-Executors. of the Estate of Edythe H.

.- deceased, ‘dated. 2/1/00 and recor
00 East 1lth Street | Bexwick, PA 18603 .

Knéwn as:3

“'Tax ID No.:. 042~




N ALL that certain PiCCé or parcel of gl'OUIld, Sitilate in the Borough of - .
 Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, pounded and described
C jl}ﬁfdkmmﬁo“ﬁy cT e T SR
SR R BEGINNING in Chestnut Street on alley, three rods from e northwestern - .
o bOUIldﬂry of Out"lot NO. 73, m Qut-lot No. 81; thcncc by Chestnut Street 10 rods L L .. ;
- oa 3-rod street; thence by said street 3 rods to Lot No. 22 of J. D. Thompson’s e "
ol A ddition to the Town of Berwick, thence on a line parallel with Chestout Street, W0
 {rods to the alley aforesaid; thence by said alley 3 rods to Chestnut Street, the place -~ - T

-|of beginning. . .
., Title to said premises vested in Julie A. Robinson and Joseph o
'~ pecorelli, as Joint Tenants with the Right of survivorship and’ -
;" not as Tenants 4n Common, by deed fyom Margaret S. Carter and 7
.. Theresa S. Dent co-Executors of the Estate of Edythe H. Slanski, ..
‘\-_dec’eased, dated. /1/00 and yecorded 3/6/00 in ‘deed Instxument No.
200002033, o e i T P

0"_-ZE".a._si_:'.'__'!_1:I;th ___Sti:e_ét . _. _Berwic_}c;_

“PA 18603 1 ...

Known as 30




: ‘-ALL that certain pi-c_lct‘; or pércél of grounﬂ, sitnate in the Bdtough of o o
. Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
g follows, towit: - .l T

. |’"  BEGINNING in Chestumt Street on lley, e rods from the northwestern
"+ {boundary of Out-lot No. 73, in Out-lot No. 81; thence by Chestnut Street 10T0ds
o2 3.rod street; thence by said street 3 rods to Lot No. 22 of J. D. Thompson's S i
N L A ddition to the Town of Berwick; thence on 2 line parallel with Chestout Street, 10 - - - o s
" Irods to the alley aforesaid; thence by said alley 3 rods to Chestnut Street, theplace  *. -
q.Title-to'said ﬁféﬁ
- pecorelli, as Joint Ten
.Y not as Tenants in Common, by de
.. Theresa S. Dent co-Executors. of
3deceased,Hdateﬁ\2/1/00 and recor
d:faégfliﬁh;Sﬁieéﬁ};ﬁgrﬁiék,

ises vested in Julie A. Robinson .and Joseph .
ants with the Right of Survivorship and
ed from Margaret g. Carter and S
the Estate of Edythe H. Slanski, .7
ded 3/6/00 in deed Instrument NO. ‘

Known as 20




LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

April 4, 2003

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomspburg, PA 17815

Re: JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a Chase Bank of Texas Naticnal
Association, as Custodian
ve.
Joseph Pecorelli
Julie A. Robinson
Columbia County C.C.P. No.2002-CV-733
Dear Sir or Madam:

Please serve the Defendant‘’s, Joseph Pecorelli and

Julie A, Robinson, with the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and any
other required documents at 300 East 11th Street, Berwick, PA
18603.

Xindly return to me the completed service form in the enclosed
self addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

o —Mark .Z/ Udrekh, Esquire

MARK J. UDREMN & ASSOCIATES
MJU/rms

Enclosures



LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY |
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

April 4, 2003

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a Chase Bank of Texas National
Association, as Custodian
vs. :
- Joseph Pecorelli
Julie A, Robinson
Columbia County C.C.P. No.2002-CV- 733_

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please serve the Defendant's, Joseph Pecorelli amnd

Julie A. Robinson, with the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and any
other requlred documents at 300 East 1llth Street, Bexwick, PA
18603.

Kindly return to me the completed service form in the enclosed
self addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Esquire
& ASSOCIATES

MJU/ rms

Enclosures
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET |
’TP Motsay Chase.  fank VS Pecocell [ Modnsen /

6.97-02' ED NO.733-02 D DATE/TIMEOF SALE_S7auerd/

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /%0.00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $27, 50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /6.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED 3569
TRANSFER TAX FORM $3560
DISTRIBUTION FORM £2560
COPIES $ &,0°
NOTARY $ /2.00
TOTAL *%%¥sekicokarswskaior ok kkokkik § &;q,d)

WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $174.90

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES S+ 00"
TOTAL **#5kskskksskickdsdktokrsx § 33% 90

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 6607
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL o ok o ok e o ke ok ook ok ok R ke e ksl ke ok ok ke K $ —'O-—

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 %

TOTAL #k*kskdoiokiorsonkrsdoiok ok § PR o Y

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL Rtk kR Rk Rk Rk k kR S -FO ——
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s /30.60
MISC. , $_[0%00
- 3

TOTAL ¢ e e ok el e o ok e ok e e ek oskook ek ok kok $ }

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 8790
Dogost ¥ )S00.00

é’@fmv/ j 6/94 ,O
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MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIAT 3

1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILI, NEW JERSEY 08034
836, 452, 6900
FAX: %54 . 482 . 1199 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE .
MARK J. UDREN® SUITE 248
Uyt STy v
HEIDI R, SFIVAE*+ FREDDIE MAC 2153681141 FAX
OPHER J. FOX*** PENNSYLVANIA
CQRINS CANIZTY> DESIGNATED COUNSEL
A DMITTED £A
S DMITTER NJ, FA
TINA MARIE RICH
DFFICE ADMINISTRA TR

PLEASE RESPOND TC NEW JERSEY OF FICE
Jamuary 21, 2003

Sent via telefax #570-289-56825
and Regular Mail

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse

P.C. Box 380

Rloomsburg, PA 17815

ATIN: Tim Chamberland

Re: JP Moxgan Chase Bank f£/k/a Chase Bank of Texas National
Asgociation, as Custodian
Vs,
Jogseph Pecorelli & Julie A. Robinson
Columbia County C.C.P. Ne. 2002-CV-733
Premiseg: 300 East 1llth Street, Berwick, PA 13503
88 Date: January 2%, 2003

Dear Tim:

Please Stay the Sheriff's Sale scheduled for January 29, 2003
{postponed from October 23, 2002). '

Sale is Stayed for the Zollowing reason:

Defendant (&) entered ints a Forbaarance Agreement, amount
collected in consideration of the stay 55.200.00.......

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

......

sl rely yours,

Mark J, Udren
MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

/3l
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MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIA. .S

1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILYL, NEW JERSEY 08034
&34 . 482 . 6500
o FAX: 856 . 482 . Y199y FENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. LDREN*
STUART WINNEG*® gﬁﬂfﬂ, PA 19013
GATL SPIVAX ORLOFFv* FREDDIF, MAC. 275.568.9508
A TPIER ), Foxens PENNSYLVANIA e Y
CORINA CANTZ bis
VADMITTED N, PA, 7L DESIGNATED COUNSEL
ADMITTED A
TAADMITTED KT PA
TINA MARIE RICH
FLE. EATOR

PLEASE RESPOND 10 NEW JERSEY OFFICE
Octobexr 22, 2002
Sent via telefax #570-3R82-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Blocmsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Tim Chamberland

Re: JP Morgan Chase Bank £/k/a Chase Bank of Texas National
AFpgociation, as Cuetodian
vE.
Jogeph Peceorelli & Julie A. Robinson
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2002-CV-733
Premizes: 300 Bast 1llth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
35 Date: Octeober 23, 2002 at 9:00 a.m.

Daar Tim:

Please Fostpone the Sheriff's Sale scheduled for October 23, 2002
to January 29, 2003 at 5:00 a.m.

Sale is postponed for the following reason:

Defendant (g have entered inte a Forbearance Agreement.
Thank you for your attention te this matter.

Sincerely yours,

g

Mark’J. Udren
MARX J. UDREN & ASSQCIATES

/31b



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } 8S

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says
that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of

Pennsylvania, and was established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the notice or advertiscrment in the __October 2. 9, 16. 2002 edition exactly
as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that ncither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertiscment and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are truc.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this \Qi‘gday of . NN 20.07—

(Notary Public)

My commission expires ~
Mot el Seal
Denris i_. Ashenialder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commissicn Expires July 3, 2003

Member Penniyivania Asscciltion of Notafies
ANA NOW, e 220, , I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $....ocovecrveeeivvenann. for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCLATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

B56-482-6900

JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a * COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Chase Bank of Texas National - CIVIL DIVISION
Asgociation, as Custodian - Columbia County
1270 Northland Drive :
Suite 200 ' :
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintiff

V.

Joseph Pecorelli :
Julie A. Robinsocn :NO. 2002-CVv-733
300 East 1lth Street .

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby verifies
that: '

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which
is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and
every other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which
was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on the said Return
Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".

3. 1f a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached
hereto as Exhibit "B".

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said
Order is attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time limiks set forth by Pa Rule C.P.
3129. .

This Affidavit is made subject to the ies of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to 3 1t

Dated: COctober 7, 2002 IATES

BY ;

Mark J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6500

JP Morgan Chase Bank f/k/a { COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Chase Bank of Texas National ! CIVIL DIVISION
Agsgociation, as Custodian ! Columbia County
1270 Northland Drive :
Suite 200 i
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 - iINO. 2002-CV-733

Plaintiff H

v.

Joseph Pecorelli

Julie A. Robinson

300 East 11th Street

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant (s)

T LTI L IR L I Y T PR I L T AP I Y}

DATE: September 13, 2002

TC: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLATIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER (S} : JOSEPH PECORELLI & JULIE A. ROBINSON
" PROPERTY: 300 East 1lth Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on October 23, 2002, at 9:002aM,
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PA. Our records indicate
that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property which will
be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later that 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.

EXHIBIT A

b bt e
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
13701 389-3422 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6300
FAX: {570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
JP MORTGAGE CHASE BANK
VS.
JOSEPH PECORELLI AND JULIE ROBINSON
WRIT OF EXECUTION #970F 2002 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
SEPTEMBER 18, 2002 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JOSEPH PECORELLI AND JULIE ROBINSON AT 300 E. 11™ ST. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA
COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.
@ ANSWERS:

/DEPUTY SHERTFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 27TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2002

Yilenlef Hlootrr < __

NOTARIAL SEAL
STOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
wBE.O?I:IM:‘I;EUFIG COLUMBIA CO., PA

MY COMMISSION DPRES N NOVEMBER 07




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - 7.0, BOX 180 T4 HOUR PHONE
(37) Ja8-3622 BLOOMSEBURG, PA 17813 (578 7544300
FAX: (§70) 7840737

JP MORTGAGE CHASE BANK F/K/A CHASE Docket# 97ED2002

BANK OF TEXAS NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS CUSTODIAN
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
JOSEPH PECORELLI

JULIE A. ROBINSON

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 21, 2002, AT 5:05 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON JOSEPH PECORELLI  AT300E 11TH
ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO JULIE, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, AUGUST 26, 2002 MQ Voo Do s ‘}-,
< |
7ZW7 Fliar? < L SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PMUBLIC

. Q (=
NL?I%A\?F]# NOTARY P;: L :

NDY WES
1ﬂ"[iELOl%]l\a!SBlJRG COLUMBIA CG RTER

i




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. 80X 150 T4 HOUN PHIONE
(5701 309-3413 BLOOMSSURG, PA 17R15 ST 74300

FAX: ($70) 7840257

JP MORTGAGE CHASE BANK F/K/A CHASE Dacket # 97ED2002

BANK OF TEXAS NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS CUSTODIAN
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
JOSEPH PECORELLI

JULIE A. ROBINSON

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 21, 2002, AT 5:05 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON JULIE ROBINSON AT300E LITH

ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO JULIE, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE QRIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, AUGUST 26, 2002 “ﬂm.\(l \?m&w }n
/- | X
/ Z{M‘éﬁy D liatord— SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC Q
OTARIAL SEAL /"C =S

WENDY WESTOVER NOTARY PUBLIC PUTY
2005

BLOOMSBURG, 20 UMBIA EPUTY SHERIFF
[MY COMMISSION EXPHES NOVEMBER .




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 23, 2002 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 97 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 733 OF 2002 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA,, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of ground, situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;
BEGINNING in Chestnut Strect on alley, three rods from the northwestern boundary of
Out-lot No. 73, in Out-lot No. 81; thence by Chestnut Street 10 rods to a 3-rod street;
thence by said strect 3 rods to Lot No. 22 of J.D. Thompson’s Addition to the Town of
Berwick; thence on a line parallel with Chestnut Street, the place of beginning.
Title to said premises vested in Julie A. Robinson and Joseph Pecorelli, as Joint Tenants
with the Right of Survivorship and not as Tenants in Common, by deed from Margarct S.
Carter and Theresa S. Dent co-Executors of the Estate of Edythe H. Slanski, deceased,
dated 2/1/00 and recorded 3/6/00 in deed Instrument No. 200002033,
Known as 300 East 11" Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Tax ID No.: 04A-09-222

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
1040 N. Kings Hwy www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08034



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  &/1/2002 DOCKET # 97ED2002
PLAINTIFF JP MORTGAGE CHASE BANK F/K/A CHASE BANK OF
TEXAS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS CUSTODIAN
DEFENDANT JOSEPH PECORELLI
JULIE A. ROBINSON
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK DENTAL ARTS, INC, WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
105 W. 9TH ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON (ﬁ&a CGZ&UCL&F" > ol PELl, Dswa !

RELATIONSHIP Cfﬁéf‘u /Wawm jf’y" IDENTIFICATION

DATE Y-t§5-2  TIME // G MILEAGE ¥ <  OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Byes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB x POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

PYOW

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ‘> Cod DATE 3% . (9-3



BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

344 MARKET STREET

BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(B70) 752-2723 FAX: (570) 752-2726

August 26, 2002

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheniff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JP MORTGAGE CHASE BANK F/K/A CHASE BANK OF TEXAS NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS CUSTODIAN

VS

JOSEPH PECORELLI

JULIE A. ROBINSON

Dear Harry:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #125184 through October 2002 is
140.00.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Singerely, L
Kelly Gre%r

Waste Water Clerk



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  §/1/2002 DOCKET # 97ED2002
PLAINTIFF JP MORTGAGLE CHASE BANK F/K/A CHASE BANK OF
TEXAS NATIONAL ASSOCTATION, AS CUSTODIAN
DEFENDANT JOSEPH PECORELLI
JULIE A, ROBINSON
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOSEPH PECORELLI WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
300E 11TH ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON \_)/ ! /g&'—

RELATIONSHIP \( /, {1~ TDENTIFICATION |
DATE Z-91-32 TIME o S5 MILEAGE A4 -~  OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB___POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
X- 1% TNES) P A Cade/

DEPUTY /\//:2 Cﬁ,ﬁ_ﬁ DATE &~ '—%-;L



